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CLUBMAN’S MOTOR CYCLE RACES

THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED BY THE

EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO-CYCLE UNION
Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations of the
Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations.

Permanent Course Licence No. 9

ACU Permit No. 701

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards :

For the A.C.TJ.

E. G. Cope

For East Midland Centre A.C.U.

V. Smith

E. Swannack
Timekeeper :

A. J. Faulkner
Chief Marshal :

G. H. Morris

Chief Paddock Marshal:

A. E. Gant
Chief Scrutineer :
A. G. Briggs

Lap Scorer
Mrs. J. Dobbs
Starter :
G. Padley

Marshals :

Members of E. Mid. Centre Clubs
Clerk of the Course :
A. Taylor

Assistant Clerk of Course :
F. Wallis

Hon. Secretary of Meeting :
J. R. Walton, 62 Larges Street,
Derby 44158

Assistant Secretary :
T. Crabtree

Commentator :

Medical Officers and St. John Ambulance Brigade in Attendance

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Race 1—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE — Heat One ...... 5 Laps 12.30 p.m.
Race 2—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE — Heat Two ...... 5 Laps
Race 3—SIDECAR RACE — Heat One ............... S Laps
Race 4—LIGHTWEIGHT — Final ..................... 10 Laps
Race 5—501c.c. to 1,000 c.c. — Heat One ............ 5 Laps
Race 6—501c.c. to 1,000 c.c. — Heat Two ............ 5 Laps
Race 7—SIDECAR RACE — Heat Two ............... 5 Laps
Race 8—501c.c. to 1,000c.c. — Final .................. 15 Laps
Race 9—JUNIOR RACE — Heat One .................. 5 Laps
Race 10—JUNIOR RACE — Heat Two .................. 5 Laps
Race 11—PRODUCTION RACE ........................... 15 Laps
Race 12—JUNIOR — Final ... 15 Laps
Race 13—SENIOR RACE — Heat One .................. 5 Laps
Race 14—SENIOR RACE — Heat Two .................. 5 Laps
Race 15—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE ............ 10 Laps
Race 16—SENIOR — Final .................cocoooiiinns 15 Laps
Race 17—SIDECAR — Final ............ocoooiiiiiiiins 10 Laps

Tranter Printing, Bridge Works, London Road, Derby.

Nellc N No R IR RO S R

Colin Braddick
Paul Whitehead
Graham Vickery
Keith Denney
Stuart Jones
Roger Winterburn
Lawrence Sadler
Anthony Barr
Mike Wilson
John Taylor
Asa Moyce
Keith Buckley
Michael Ellison
Peter Thurley
Richard Cook
Alan Hercberg
John Williams
Melvin Williams
Patrick James
Ian Martin
Ralph Stephens
Paul Blampey
Michael Ofield
David Railton
Bernard Frost
Terry Haslam
Kev Pacey

John Borsberry
Julian Soper
Tony Head
Brian Garratt
Stephen Dunham
John Robinson
Kevin Jones
Edward Reading
Alistair Frame
Clive Powis
Victor Staley
John Green
Peter Howells
Jeff Jones
Graham Petite
Graham Davies
Glynn Jones
Philip Odlin
Kenneth Fox
Norman Overend
Bob Scott

Chris Bedward
John Coleman
Michael Sadler
Colin Porter
James Hicks
John Williams
Michael Crompton
Clive Taylor

58!
112
126
127
128
129

TODAY’S RIDERS

Martin Harrison
John Campbell
Dave Kerby
Stuart Hicken
John Woodhead
John Martin
Keith Little
Derek Foot
Keith Sanderson
Tom Pemberton
Philip Shaw
John Stephens
Alan Brown
Gerry Jenkins
Mick Withers
David Pither
Jonathan Parkes
Derek Wood
John Holloway
Michael Harrison
Tom Thomson
David Bevan
John McGill
Geoffrey Tunstall
Ian Williams
Peter Archer
Russell Webb
Alan Elward
David Birdsall
John Rigg

Dave Gilling
Barry Wilson
Allen Blasdell
Alan Herrington
Brian‘Hart
Graham Gilbert
Chris East
William Swallow
David Sharratt
Geoffrey Lawrence
Andrew Smith
Alan Daws
Christopher Sutton
Stephen Edwards
Geoflfrey Senior
Peter Swallow
Paut McGhie
Roger Lymn
Alan Ainge

Alec Felthouse
Graham Pearce
Keith Brown
Graham Etsell
Peter Jones
Ronald Leighton
Piers Forester

3

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206

John Raynor
Clive Watts
Grahame Hobbs
David Crompton
Joe Birkett

Peter Clarke
Graham Wylie
David Stevens
Peter Mercer
Arthur Edwards
Christopher Burton
Peter Lovatt
Stuart Jones
Michael Hunt
Eric Hayes
Gareth Jones
Robert Tranter
Nick Ogden
Stephen Williams
Edward Martin
Bernard Noble
Nigel Rigg
Terence Brown
Anthony Russell
Nicholas Woodman
John Harding
Gareth Thomas
Barry Griffiths
John McMeeken
Trevor Beharrell
Michael Grice
Raymond Strange
Michael Ellis
Robin Buxton
David Clarkson
Glyn Worwood
Glyn Marriott
Adrian Joseph
John McEntee
David Bexon
Malcolm Northall
Stanley Johnston
John Clark
Derek Akerman
Bryan Robson
Robert Pegram
Adrian Silverthorn
Robin Skillen
John Pickford
George Hulme
David Cropper
John Stone
Anthony Chipman
Ron Rowlands
Brian Bedford
Michael Quaife



207 Alfred Pinch 224 Peter Sproston 257 Roger Davies
208 Terry McKane 225 Graham Waring 258 Ian Palmer
209 Roger Webb 226 Dave Saltwell 259 Len Carr CONDITION OF ADMISSION
210 Peter Kimberley 227 Mike Davies 260 Reginald Richardson Spectators attending the track do so entirgly at their own risk. It is a condition
211 Terry Lee 228 Roger Santon 261 Stanley Ratcliffe é’(fn;‘ggtllzs;"’;’?tlﬁt e ﬁ%lé?rty. Park %}f cuit Limited and a{‘%/personsdhavin% sy
. . : i e i = : 1 the otion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
212 And.rew Franas 229 Kf”th Hanf,.or_d 262 Dennis Richings meeting (including drivers and owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles)
213 Kevin Ainscough 230 Richard Williamson 263 Peter Horton are absolved from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from negligence,
214 David Jones 231 Peter Lea 264 Gordon Shirtliff or by accident causing loss, damgge or personal injury to spectators or ticket-
' ; holders, or to their goods or vehicles.
215 Vincent Waterhouse 232 Jeffrey Wood 265 Stephen Nugent Postponem ent of the Meeting
216 Paul Armson 233 Joseph Lock 266 Richard Brooks The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.
217 John Roden 244 George Wilshaw 267 Robert Peabody
218 Noel Trueman 250 Malcolm Inchley 268 Donald Cox
219 David Hickman 251 Norman Shore 269 Keith Trubshaw
220 Les Bibby 252 Mark Wigan 270 Kenneth Paterson FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS
221 Michael Dyson 253 John Preston 272 Paul Slater -
222 John Norris 255 Tony Smith 273 Brian Moss llzlézxe itzotgotﬂllzave ahtt};er] abollllt tl:le grounds — take it with you. If an accident occurs,
223 James Balmer 256 Michael Shaw 274 Alan Atkins attendance. S, 1 dethos and. Si ol Ambolaes men e @
275 Graham Bamber ; ; s
Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.
To safeguard both competitors and public — dogs are not admitted. This is most
SIDEC ARS important.
1 Derek Creasy/Andrew Vernon 20 Alan Fabian/Beverley Judkins é’_rolllibit;d ATr}fa %\Iotices: The public are not admitted in the areas where these are
: _ ] isplayed. e fences are there fo tection, d
2 John Webley/David Hughes 21 Les Judkins/Dave Judkins g.espa_ssmg, or wilfully damaging treesr, %)err?c:g, lgtlé., a\tx?ill ggyprgger:i?lrtledoiyplifiz(l)lnosryf%lﬁ?(
3 Keith Lacey/John Jones 22 Geoff Cook/Alan Judkins Arsunt Lid,
4 Peter Butler/Alan Gosling 23 Steve Judkins/Michele Gibson
5 Christopher Vidler/Keith Raper 24 Paul Rogers/Dave Booker
6 Jon Swindlehurst/ Vince Biggs 25 Chris Latham/Paul Appleby
7 Roger Cox/Raymond Binns 26 Douglas Rae/Richard Makepeace HONDA SPARES DISTRIBUTORS
8 Anthony Clarke/John McCarthy 27 John Phillips/Colin Attle Whether you are a DEALER
9 Alan Ellis/David Kitchener 28 Paul Biggs/Vincent Biggs an ENTHUSIAST
10 Eddy Black/Jud Havercroft 29 John Hartell/Pete Peart or a COMMUTER
11 Ken Hellier/Pete Hellier 30 William Hall/Peter Minion When you require spares for Hondas, we are the people
12 Christopher Andrews 31 Leslie Cross/David Cross DERBY 48831 or 361611
/Malcolm Andrews 32 Gerald Senior/William Burrows will connect you direct to one of the largest stockists
14 Steve Daniel/Bill Johnson 33 Christopher Driffill/Peter Atkinson of motorcycle spares in the country
15 Dennis Bingham/Julia Bingham 34 Ron Starr/Jim Pooley COMPLETE RANGE OF
16 David Tyler/Neil McKinnon 35 William Mumford/Joseph Mumford HONDA, YAMAHA» SUZUKI MOTORCYCLES
17 Phil Hagan/Cliff Veasey 36 Charles Daynes/Andrew Rayner RELIANT 3 and 4 WHEELERS Telephone 48348
18 Richard Tapken/John Cartlidge 37 Brian Reeves/Keith Crouther
' pken/ g / 43-53 OSMASTON RCAD, DERBY
19 Steve Grainger/Graham Bettison




RACE l START : 12.30 p.m. 5 L APS R ACE 2 5 L APS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c. LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat Two
Green Plates—White Numbers Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not ever 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town Machine First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final
188 ADRIAN JOSEPH Swansea 246 Yamaha i ]
190 DAVID BEXON Loughborough 247 Yamaha No. Rider Town Machine
192 STANLEY JOHNSTON Wakefield 248 Yamaha 189 JOHN McENTEE Birkenhead 247 Yamaha
194 DEREK AKERMAN Stow-on-the-Wold 246 Yamaha 191 MALCOLM NORTHALL Bloxwich 250 Yamaha
196 ROBERT PEGRAM Banbury 250 Yamaha 193 JOHN CLARK Bromley 250 Yamaha
198 ROBIN SKILLEN Worksop 247 Chat Yamaha 195 BRYAN ROBSON Malton 246 Yamaha
200 GEORGE HULME Ellesmere 247 Shenic Suzuki 197 ADRIAN SILVERTHORN  Bristol 250 Yamaha
Entrant—Shenic Engineering, Ellesmere ; 199 JOHN PICKFORD Rugby 247 Yamaha
203 ANTHONY CHIPMAN Tamworth 246 Yamaha 201 DAVID CROPPER Stockport 247 Maxton Yamaha
204 RON ROWLANDS Cirencester 246 Yamaha 202 JOHN STONE Sutton Coldfield 246 Yamsel
206 MICHAEL QUAIFE Tonbridge 247 Yamaha 205 BRIAN BEDFORD Banbury 247 Yamaha
208 TERRY McKANE Birkenhead 247 Yamaha Entrant—Bill Davies, Banbury
210 PETER KIMBERLEY Kingswinford 246 Yamaha 207 ALFRED PINCH Abergavenny 246 Yamaha
212 ANDREW FRANCIS Lincoln 247 Greeves 209 ROGER WEBB Crawley 246 Yamsel
214 DAVID JONES Welshpool 247 Yamaha 211 TERRY LEE Sowerby Bridge 246 Yamaha
216 PAUL ARMSON Sutton-in-Ashfield 246 Yamaha 213 KEVIN AINSCOUGH Oakham 246 Yamaha
Entrant—DBarry Sharpe Freezer Meats, Sutlonqn—/\shfch 215 VINCENT WATERHOUSE Grimsby 246 Yamaha
218 NOEL TRUEMAN Stocksfield 246 Yamaha 217 JOHN RODEN Birmingham 249 Ducati
220 LES BIBBY ‘ Upton 248 Yamaha 219 DAVID HICKMAN Burton-on-Trent 247 Suzuki
Entrant—Reg Bibby, Upton 221 MICHAEL DYSON Leicester 246 Yamaha
222 JOHN NORRIS Bexley Heath 247 Yamaha 223 JAMES BALMER Liverpool 246 Yamaha
224 PETER SPROSTON Middlewich 246 Yamaha 225 GRAHAM WARING St. Helens 246 Yamaha
226 DAVE SALTWELL Billericay 249 Yamaha 227 MIKE DAVIES Oswestry 247 Yamaha
228 ROGER SANTON Suiton Coldfield 250 Ducati 229 KEITH HANFORD Port Talbot 250 Ducati
230 RICHARD WILLIAMSON Crewe 248 Yamaha 231 PETER LEA Norwich 247 Yamaha
232 JEFFREY WOOD Watford 250 Greeves 233 JOSEPH LOCK Ware 247 Yamaha
75 MICK WITHERS Sutton Coldfield 250 Greeves 78 DEREK WOOD Hereford 247 Suzuki
Entrant—Bill Melville, Birmingham ~ 252 MARK WIGAN Wokingham 247 Yamaha
90 JOHN RIGG Rugeley 246 Yamaha 259 LEN CARR Earl Shilton 250 Yamaha
Entrant—Ken Green, Great Wyrley } Entrant—Wide Range Bearings, Leicester
128 RONALD LEIGHTON Altrincham 250 Greeves 266  RICHARD BROOKS Hatton 248 Yamaha
167 GLYN MARRIOTT" Birkenhead 250 Yamaha
Entrant—F. Marriott, Motorcycles, Birkenhead
"" RESULTS :
RESULTS :
Ist (£1) ..................... 2nd ... 27 1 S ——— 4th.....................
1st (£8) ceveeenes 20d (86) oeeeneinnn 3rd (£4) coveerie. 4th (£1) ..oooovvenennn.
1 | 6th ........................ Tth Sth.......occovvveriiennn,
S5th.cvciecieeeeennndoven. 6th .......oovvvvvrrvnnnnns 1) W 111
9th ..........coeoi 0th ..o th TR ... i i o s
B sosonst orvmmensin 10th ...ooovvviiieeenn. 1th o ; 171 R :
130 oo LT T VR s sewsommensusss HH o s s



RACE 3

S

LAPS

SIDECAR RACE—Heat One
Black Plates—White Numbers

First Nine in each heat to qualify for the Final
Machine
750 Triumph

No. Rider Town
1 DEREK CREASY Kenton
Passenger—Andrew Vernon
3 KEITH LACEY High Wycombe 750
Passenger—John Jones
5 CHRISTOPHER VIDLER Hinckley 750
Passenger—Keith Raper
7 ROGER COX Brize Norton 970
Passenger—Raymond Binns
9 ALAN ELLIS Welling 700
Passenger—David Kitchener
11 KEN HELLIER Leytonstone 1000
Passenger—Pete Hellier
14 STEVE DANIEL Grimsby 850
Passenger—Bill Johnson
16 DAVID TYLER Banbury 750

Passenger—Neil McKinnon
Entrant—J. Gleed Motorcycles, Banbury

18 RICHARD TAPKENM Newcastle 875
Passenger—John Cartlidge
20 ALAN FABIAN Burton Latimer 750

Passenger—Miss Beverley Judkins
22 GEOFF COOK Burton Latimer 750
Passenger—Alan Judkins

24 PAUL ROGERS Nottingham 750
Passenger—Dave Booker
26 DOUGLAS RAE Lutterworth 740

Passenger—Richard Makepeace
Entrant—Jack Smith, Lutterworth

28 PAUL BIGGS Chester 687
Passenger—Vincent Biggs
30 WILLIAM HALL Derby 850

Passenger—Peter Minion
32 GERALD SENIOR
Passenger—William Burrows

Grange-over-Sands 650

34 RON STARR Royston 750
Passenger—Jim Pooley
36 CHARLES DAYNES Eastbourne 998

Passenger—Andrew Rayner
Entrant—Lian He Racing, Eastbourne

Windle Beckett

SAAB

Phoenix 3

C.B.S. Mini

Triumph

Ahzoozle 4
B.S.A.
Windle Norton

Windle Imp

Bambeeza

Triumph

B.S.A.
D.R.S. Fox

Weslake

Wileman’s Norton

W.E.C. Triumph

Triumph

Vincent

RESULTS :

Ist (€1) .o 2nd . 3rd o
Sth.ooooeeeieeei 6th ... Th oo
Oth ..o 10th .o i ()
121 14th ..o

RACE 4 10 LAPS

Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2.3 45 6 7 8 910

RESULTS :
Ist (£8) .cooovovrnn




RACE 5

5 LAPS

Solo motorcycles between 501 c.c. and 1,000 c.c.—Heat One

White Plates—Black Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final
Machine

No. Rider Town
1 COLIN BRADDICK West Molesey
65 JOHN WOODHEAD Leicester
8 ANTHONY BARR Leicester
10 JOHN TAYLOR London
68 DEREK FOOT Leicester
70 TOM PEMBERTON Binmingham
71 PHILIP SHAW Worksop
73 ALAN BROWN Newark
24 MICHAEL OFIELD Wolverhampton
25 DAVID RAILTON Letchworth
205 BRIAN BEDFORD Banbury

Entrant—Bill Davies, Banbury
75 MICK WITHERS

Sutton Coldfield

Entrant—3Bill Melville, Birmingham

252 MARK WIGAN Wokingham
26 BERNARD FROST Colchester
79 JOHN HOLLOWAY Bridgend

100  GEOFFREY LAWRENCE Leicester
86 PETER ARCHER Bridlington
20 PATRICK JAMES Newport
91 DAVE GILLING Sheffield

36 EDWARD READING
255 TONY SMITH

Hillingdon Heath
Leicester

Entrant—Supreme Motorcycles, Leicester

39 VICTOR STALEY

Tamworth

750
500
750
750
492
500
500
500
745
750
247

499

247
750
492
492
500
750
492
750
500

750

Norton
Kawasaki
Triumph
Commando 4
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Triumph
Kawasaki
Norton
Triumph
Montesa

B.S.A.

Yamaha

Triumph

Suzuki

Suzuki

Suzuki

Norton Commando
Suzuki

Norton

Kawasaki

Norton Commando

42 JEFF JONES Maesteg 749 B.S.A.
233 JOSEPH LOCK Ware 247 Yamaha
44 GRAHAM DAVIES Abergavenny 750 Norton
48 NORMAN OVEREND Liverpool 750 Norton Commando
17 ALAN HERCBERG Rotherham 750 B.S.A.
102 ALAN DAWS Scarborough S00 Suzuki
Reserves (In the order given below)
53 COLIN PORTER Barnsley 750 Honda
Entrant—Bennetts (Barnsley) Ltd.
58 JOHN WILLIAMS Sandy 750 Norton
Entrant—Bryants of Biggleswade
59 MICHAEL CROMPTON Prescot 750 B.S.A.
108 ROGER LYMN Malvern Link 351 Yamaha
29 JOHN BORSBERRY Grimsby 750 Norton Commando @
112 KEITH BROWN Newark 500 Kawasaki i)
RESULTS :
b 1] o € | P ———— 2nd .o 3rd .o 4th........cooovin..
Sth.o.ooooiieiienn 6th ........................ 711 | O ————— 8th.....coovviiiiiiens
9th ..o 10th ... th ... [0} | WU
M e e 1 1 11 O —————
10

RACE 6

S LAPS

Solo motorcycles between 501 c.c. and 1,000 c.c.—Heat Two

White Plates—Black Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town

2 PAUL WHITEHEAD Solihull
Entrant—Anthony Peach, Birmingham
4 KEITH DENNEY Banbury
Entrant—R.A.F.M.S.A., R.A.F. Thorney Island
6 ROGER WINTERBURN Leicester
Entrant—Derek Hulbert Motorcycles, Leicester
8§ ANTHONY BARR Leicester
10 JOHN TAYLOR London
12 KEITH BUCKLEY London
Entrant—West London Motorcycles, London

IS5 PETER THURLEY Somerford
17 ALAN HERCBERG Rotherham
19 MELVYN WILLIAMS Llandudno
21 TAN MARTIN Caistor

Entrant—Gladwyns Motorcycle Insurance, Scunthorpe

23 PAUL BLAMPEY Plymouth
25 DAVID RAILTON Letchworth
27 TERRY HASLAM Langley Mill
29 JOHN BORSBERRY Grimsby

Entrant—Freddie Frith Ltd., Grimsby
31 TONY HEAD Coventry
33 STEPHEN DUNHAM Ely
35 KEVIN JONES Stoke-on-Trent

37 ALISTAIR FRAME Tamworth
39 VICTOR STALEY Tamworth
41 PETER HOWELLS Worcester
43 GRAHAM PETITE Redcar

Entrant—T.-Mag Racing, Redcar

45
a7

GLYN JONES
ANDREW FOX

Stoke-on-Trent
Sandbach

Machine
745 Norton

750 Norton
745 Seeley Norton

750 Triumph
750 Commando
750 Norton Metisse

750 Norton
750 B.S.A.
701 Rea Rickman
780 Seeley Norton

745 Hobbs
Seeley Norton
750 Triumph
750 Seeley Weslake
750 Norton Metisse

750 Ducati
550 Suzuki
745 Norton
750 B.S.A.
750 Norton
750 Norton
750 Norton

750 Steiner Norton
650 Triumph

49 BOB SCOTT West Bromwich 750 Triumph Trident
51  JOHN COLEMAN Leigh 750 Triton
53 COLIN PORTER Barnsley 750 Honda
Entrant—Bennetts (Barnsley) Ltd.
84 GEOFFREY TUNSTALL Wakefield 748 Monard
9 JOHN RIGG Rugeley 749 Triumph Metisse
Entrant—Ken Green, Great Wyrley
RESULTS :
Ist (£1) ..................... 2nd ..o 3rd ... Z: 1| | R RO————
Stho......... (3 | Tth o 8th.........ccovvvvennnnn
Oth .........cocoooinl. 10th .................... Mth .. 1 lp-1; (R ———
3th . ... 14th



RACE 7

S LAPS

SIDECAR RACE—Heat Two

Black Plates—White Numbers

First Nine in each heat to qualify for the Final
Machine

Rider Town
JOHN WEBLEY Hereford
Passenger—David Hughes
PETER BUTLER Tring

Passenger—Alan Gosling

Entrant—Tring Shooting Supplies, Tring

JON SWINDLEHURST Neston
Passenger—Vince Biggs

Entrant—Screenflow Plastics, Bolton

ANTHONY CLARKE Liverpool
Passenger—John McCarthy

Entrant—Dickinson Steele Motorcycles, Ltd., Liverpool

760
750

687

750

B.S.A./R.G.M.
B.SA.

b
Weslake

Rumble B.S.A.

10 EDDY BLACK Leicester 680 Triumph
Passenger—Jud Havercroft
12 CHRISTOPHER ANDREWS York 750 Honda
Passenger—Malcolm Andrews
15 DENNIS BINGHAM Chesterfield 741 Weslake
Passenger—Mirs. Julia Bingham
17 PHIL HAGAN Leicester 649 Triumph
Passenger—Cliff Veasey
19 STEVE GRAINGER Mansfield 850 B.S.A.
Passenger—Graham Bettison
21 LES JUDKINS Burton Latimer 870 Bambi
Passenger—Dave Judkins
23 STEVE JUDKINS Burton Latimer 650 Bambi
Passenger—Miss Michele Gibson
25 CHRIS LATHAM Burton-on-Trent 998 Laysel
Passenger—Paul Appleby
Entrant—IJak Products, Derby
27 JOHN PHILLIPS Derby 750 Weslake
Passenger—Colin Attle
29 JOHN HARTELL Leeds 740 Todd B.S.A.
Passenger—Pete Peart
Entrant—Kershaw Competition Motorcycles, Bradford
31 LESLIE CROSS Belper 875 Haras Imp
Passenger—David Cross
33 CHRISTOPHER DRIFFILL Brigg 750 Weslake
Passenger—Peter Atkinson
35 WILLIAM MUMFORD Barking 741 M.G.F. Weslake
Passenger—Joseph Mumford
Entrant—Barking Brassware, Barking
37 BRIAN REEVES Northiam 750 Weslake #0
Passenger—Keith Crouther \
RESULTS: )
Ist (£1) ...ooooeenennennnnn. 2nd ... 7| [RPOTEUNET 4th.......oocvvvvennen.
L3 | | CR————————— (31— ———— 1 1 1\ ————————— [ | T———— g
Oth .. oo smmsn bl [}/ 1 | A . i1 ] R — A2t o om0 5 cmemnssiose

RACE 8

IS LAPS

Solo motorcycles between 501 c.c. and 1,000 c.c.—FINAL

White Plates—Black Numbers

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 23 45 67 8 91011121314 15
RESULTS :
Ist (£8) .........cooc.t. 2nd (£6) ................ 3rd (£4) ... 4th £1) ...................
Bth .. i csasommemsmvme s s O sy ins vssus v vniin TR imem 55 st 1] |
5|1 SRR (|| | — 1 5 {1 SRR i o1 | SRRSO ———
B i v an mammnennes B L ||

13



RACE 9

S LAPS

JUNIOR RACE—Heat One

Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.

Blue Plates—White Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider

126  GRAHAM ETSELL

128 RONALD LEIGHTON
130 JOHN RAYNOR

132 GRAHAME HOBBS

134 JOE BIRKETT

136  GRAHAM WYLIE

138 PETER MERCER
CHRISTOPHER BURTON
142 STUART JONES

144 ERIC HAYES

Town

Bidford-on-Avon
Altrincham
Grantham
London
Rotherham
Market Drayton
Castleford
Stretford

Leeds

Habrough

Entrant—Kass Construction Co., Scunthorpe

146 ROBERT TRANTER

148 STEPHEN WILLIAMS

150  BERNARD NOBLE

152  TERENCE BROWN
Entrant—Lawrence and Failes,

154 NICHOLAS WOODMAN

156 GARETH THOMAS

158 JOHN McMEEKEN

160 TREVOR BEHARRELL

162 RAYMOND STRANGE

164 ROBIN BUXTON

166 GLYN WORWOOD
Entrant—Ray Cowles Motorcy

Leicester
Marlow
Driffield
King’s Lynn
King’s Lynn
Blackpool
Woodley
Dumfries
Hull
Ripley
Warrington
Sebastopol
cles, Pontypool

Machine

350 Yamaha

350 Yamsel

344 Aermacchi Metisse
347 Read Titan Yamaha
348 Yamaha

341 Ducati

350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamsel
348 Yamaha
348 Norton
348 Tee Bee Yamaha

347 Yamaha

344 Aermacchi

347 Yamaha

349 A.J.S.

350 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

348 Cowles Yamaha

72 JOHN STEPHENS Cheltenham 348 Skellern Honda

84 GEOFFREY TUNSTALL Wakefield 348 Norton
RESULTS::
ESHELY o 7.4 1 [ N 3ed ... 4th ...
Sth i 6th ... ... ... 7.1 | CENR S BER i v ity it
9th ... 10th ... 1th .. 12¢h ...
Btho.............. . 14th

RACE 10 S LAPS

JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two

Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town Machine
i 347 Yamaha
127 PETER JONES Abingdon .
129 PIERS FORESTER q London 347 Yamaha
trant—Read Titan, London ) i
131 gﬂl:?llil WAGTTS Llantwit Major 350 Yamaha itk
133 DAVID CROMPTON Merthyr Tydfil 344 Aermacchi Metisse
" Entrant—Merthyr Motor Club
135 PE’IE%[;{ CLARIzE Rotherham 348 Yamaha
137 DAVID STEVENS London 348 Norton ”
139 ARTHUR EDWARDS Birmingham 344 Aermacchi i
141 PETER LOVATT Macclesfield 348 Maxton Yamaha
143 MICHAEL HUNT Bristol :ig) ]S?ucatll1
145 GARETH JONES Feltham 34 ama 1&
147 MICK OGDEN Spalding 348 Yamse
Entrant—Marchseal, Oakham
149 EnD\r;I/;RD MARTIN Huddersfield 347 Yamahla
151 NIGEL RIGG Warrington 348 Yams?] :
153 ANTHONY RUSSELL Stroud 320 g(’?maha
155 JOHN HARDING Cirencester 348 4maha
157 BARRY GRIFFITHS Ellesmere Port 348 Yamaha
159 -
161 MICHAEL GRICE Ormskirk 349 %\{daxtohn
163 MICHAEL ELLIS Bebington 350 (am’aha
165 DAVID CLARKSON Newcastle-on-T'yne 350 Yamdha
167 GLYN MARRIOTT Birkenhead 350 Yamaha
Entrant—F. Marriott Mntnrcyclc_s, Birkenhead . ]
104 STEVE EDWARDS Bilston 348 Yama }113
229 KEITH HANFORD Port Talbot 350 Yamaha
RESULTS :
Ist (£1) ..................... -1 |7 N . £ {1 [ 7 [ | S —
Stho... 6th ...................... {1 T — 8th .. ....................
Oth .. .oommnmmmnni LOth ;oo inaennemnonsos 1§ | 12¢h ...
| 7] T S — i V.11 { O——————



Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding c.C.
PRODUCTION RACE Blue Plates—White Numbers
h T o QUALIFIERS Laps 1 23 4 S 6 7 8 9 101112 131415
I COLIN BRADDICK West Molesey 750 Norton
Entrant —Stewart Developments, London =4
3 GRAHAM VICKERY Birkenhead 650 Rickman — §
5 STUART JONES Sandbach 748 Norton
7 LAWRENCE SADLER London 842 LES: SAAB W i st asssng iten | wssse st orses s s s s s v P v s e s
9 MIKE WILSON Plymouth 745 Norton  F
1T ASA MOYCE Waltham Cross 683 Weslake Metisse S
Entrant—West London Motoreyeles, London & b b
14 MICHAEL ELLISON Romford 750 Trident @
16 RICHARD COOK West Bridgford 750 Norton
18 JOHN WILLIAMS Llandudno IO Trdent Wi s ioyasssssne o | s s s smsn| st Do s s i nn g f v
20 PATRICK JAMES Newport 100 Secley Weslake - W o] cac e el e e o
22 RALPH STEPHENS Selsey 750 Norton
24 MICHAEL OFIELD Wolverhampton TA5 NOTION s seesessmssesssssssssesssmssssessesssessesees | snseefeneee | ceone [ evse | eneee wrvee | e | cnes | e | cre ] I, W e e
26 BERNARD FROST Colchester 750 Triumph @
28 KEV PACEY Leicester TI0 Nortonm | . Wl e e SRR i
30 JULIAN SOPER Westcliff-on-Sea 736 Hadleigh Honda e ooosrensssssereseees | oo L ] e el B e el L B ) R R s
et ladleigh Custom, Hadleigh T e Y
32 BRIAN GARRATT Markfield e S [t e S O A 1 O O I e
34 JOHN ROBINSON Stafford 850 Bluchoot Nortori Bl ....ommmomsmbesbituiiasiimgssosnenis| e s oot srisbefasisee seast | ssavve agsss s s Pocsssal vt apssa s
36 EDWARD READING Hillingdon Heath 750 Norton I T . . SUPSS| O N ) LU (R PO S
38 CLIVE POWIS Tamworth TROBSA. Y emm———— e e e e e
40 JOHN GREEN Leicester 740 Triton Rl Re] EE] R PRStee) E
42 JEFF JONES Maesteg 749 B.SA. dididbiid b bl e Lo e
44 GRAHAM DAVIES Abergavenny (o oot o I 1 £
46 PHILIP ODLIN LOLllh 749 T[‘lumph ______ FUTUUR POPPRS (RSN ETTTITY ETTTTTY FTTTONS FRvpers BRSSP ERTTTRY Prreen
48 NORMAN OVEREND Liverpool 750 Norton Commando & e RN e (TR | J S ) oo e
50 CHRIS BEDWARD Walsall R I IS T O L O O I D
52 MICHAFEL SADLER Walsall 750 Sce]ey ........................................................................
54 JAMES HICKS Churchdown 750 B.S.A. ]
74 GERRY JENKINS Telford 738 Suzuki
Reserves (In the order given below)
58 JOHN WILLIAMS Sandy 750 Norton
Entrant—Bryants of Biggleswade
59 MICHAEL CROMPTON Prescot 750 B.S.A.
60 CLIVE TAYLOR Louth 745 Kuhn Norton
Entrant—Uniprint, Louth
61 MARTIN HARRISON Sawley 750 Kawasaki
Entrant—Davick Motigue, Long Eaton
62 JOHN CAMPBELL Dumfries 700 Weslake
63 DAVE KERBY Coventry 750 Kerby Weslake ‘
107" PAUL McGHIE Chester 750 Seeley | s s s UV U O U T S
RESULTS : | an Vssnie| vvene | soveen esive enssas fonsee: awsvay fiasuans |ossnei|seane
Ist (£8) ............. . 2nd (£6) ................ 3rd (£4) ................... 4th £1) ................... RESULTS :
Sthoo i 6th...................... Thoo L —— Ist (£8) ................ 2nd (£6) ................ 3rd €4) ..o 4th £1) ..o
L 10th ..o Mth.oooo 2th ... | WG —— 6th ..o Ttho Bl
Wh............ 4th........................ L L[ O —————— D {11 S —— Mth ... 12¢h .
16 13th VA o s smsgegis




RACE 13 5 LAPS

SENIOR RACE—Heat One

Solo motorcycles over 351 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town Machine
64 STUART HICKEN Ravenstone chles
" JE(I)lt}rlamt-Charwood Cycle, Whilwic‘};m i 98 Matchless
6 'HN MARTIN Attleborough 492 Suzuki Seele
68 DEREK FOOT Leicester 497 Suzuki Seeley
79‘ TOM PEMBERTON Birmingham 500 Kawasaki
72 JOHN ST EPHENS Cheltenham 388 Skellern Honda
74 GERRY JENKINS Telford 492 Suzuki
76 DAVID PITHER Moreton-in-Marsh 499 Norton
78 DEREK WOOD Hereford 492 Suzuki
80 MlCHAEL HARRISON Nottingham 382 Aermacchi
82 DAVID BEVAN Droitwich 496 Matchless
254 GEOFFREY TUNSTALL Wakefield 488 Norton
86 PETER ARCHER Bridlington 500 Suzuki
gg ?&}?1}}1 E%(%\RD Cardilﬂ’ 500 Deeley
Rugele 496 Ti slake
i g%}?ﬁ%(_vléen Green, Great Wyrlgy Y 0 Timken Weslake
ILSON Tamworth 500 N«
94 ALAN HERRINGTON Rugeley 499 I]E;I,g].”xn
96 GRAHAM GILBERT Walsall 500 Hi-Tac Suzuki
98 WILLIAM SWALLOW Huddersfield 499 Velocette Swallow
100  GEOFREY LAWRENCE Leicester 492 Suzuki
102 ALAN DAWES Scarborough 500 Suzuki
104 STEVE EDWARDS Bilston 498 Norton
106 PETER SWALLOW Huddersfield 499 Norton
108 ROGER LYMN Malvern 351 Yamaha
110 ALEC FELTHOUSE Leek 492 Suzuki
112 KEITH BROWN Newark 500 Kawasaki
22 RALPH STEPHENS Selsey 500 Norton
137 DAVID STEVENS London 499 Norton
148 STEPHEN WILLIAMS Marlow 354 Yamaha
RESULTS :
Ist (€1)..................... 2nd.................... 3rd ... qth.....................
L 6th....................... Tth....................... 8th........................
L | T 10th .......oooiin L 1Mth ...l 12th........cooovven,
Bth.oooooei, Wdth...........ooool.

]

RO~

RACE 14 5 LAPS

SENIOR RACE—Heat Two
Solo motorcycles over 351 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town Machine
65 JOHN WOODHEAD Leicester 500 Kawasaki
67 KEITH LITTLE Tamworth 490 Triumph
69 KEITH SANDERSON Leicester 351 Yamaha
71 PHILIP SHAW Worksop 500 Triumph
73 ALAN BROWN Newark 500 Kawasaki
75 MICK WITHERS Sutton Coldfield 499 Velocette
Entrant—Bill Melville, Birmingham
77 JONATHAN PARKES Kidderminster 496 Matchless
79 JOHN HOLLOWAY Bridgend 492 Suzuki
81 TOM THOMSON London 498 Kawasaki
83 JOHN McGILL London 492 Suzuki
85 TAN WILLIAMS Bromsgrove 499 Norton .
87 RUSSELL WEBB Crawley 496 Matchless Metisse
89 DAVID BIRDSALL Pontefract 500 Seeley
91 DAVE GILLING Sheflield 492 Suzuki )
93 ALLEN BLASDELL West Molesey 500 Seeley Konig
95 BRIAN HART Grantham 492 Suzuki
97 CHRIS EAST Stourport-on-Severn 496 Matchless
Entrant—Worcester Auto Club )
99 DAVID SHARRATT Stafford 492 Suzuki
101 ANDREW SMITH Leigh 352 Yamaha
103 CHRISTOPHER SUTTON Lytham 492 Suzuki
105 GEOFFREY SENIOR Huddersfield 499 Norton
107 PAUL McGHIE Chester 498 Seeley
109 ALAN AINGE Leicester 499 Norton
111 GRAHAM PEARCE Salford 500 Clover
Entrant—Albion Street Motors, Ltd., Salford
151 NIGEL RIGG Warrington 499 Norton
165 DAVID CLARKSON Newcastle-on-Tyne 352 D.C. Special
229 KEITH HANFORD Port Talbot 500 Triton
255 TONY SMITH Leicester 500 Kawasaki

Entrant—Supreme Motorcycles, Leicester

RESULTS :

Ist (£1) ...........oooonit 2nd ... Sed dth...........cccceeeee
Sth........oovoviiienn, 6th........................ Tthoo Sth...........c..oovnn,
e e 10th ... Mth ... 12th ...,
B3 iimmmmemmanineg 14th ...l



RACE 15

10 LAPS

ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE

Solo motorcycles between 100 c.c. and 125 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

No. Rider Town Machine

250 MALCOLM INCHLEY Halesowen 124 P.S.M. Yamaha
Entrant—Precision Screw and Manufacturing Co. Ltd., Willenhall

251 NORMAN SHORE Ellesmere 125 Yamaha

252 MARK WIGAN Wokingham 124 Honda

253 JOHN PRESTON R.A.F. Andover 125 Maico

255 TONY SMITH Leicester 125 Yamaha
Entrant—Supreme Motorcycles, Leicester

256 MICHAEL SHAW Derby 125 Yamaha

257 ROGER DAVIES Birmingham 123 B.S.A.

258 ITAN PALMER Derby 124 Friary Yamaha

259 LEN CARR Earl Shilton 125 Yamaha
Entrant—Wide Range Bearings, Leicester

260 REGINALD RICHARDSON  Stone 124 Yamaha

261 STANLEY RATCLIFFE Tamworth 125 Yamaha

262 DENNIS RICHINGS Cirencester 125 Yamaha

263 PETER HORTON Derby 124 Bantam

264 GORDON SHIRTLIFF Barnsley 125 Granby Yamaha

265 STEPHEN NUGENT Abergavenny 125 L.P.S. Yamaha

266 RICHARD BROOKS Hatton 125 Yamaha

267 ROBERT PEABODY Atherstone 125 Yamaha

268 DONALD COX Clynderwen 125 Honda

269 KEITH TRUBSHAW Liverpool 125 Yamaha

270 KEN PATERSON Dalbeattic 124 Yamaha

272 PAUL SLATER Codnor 125 Fahron Yamaha

197  ADRIAN SILVERTHORN Bristol 125 Yamaha

212 ANDREW FRANCIS Lincoln 125 B.S.A.

143 MICHAEL HUNT Bristol 125 Montesa

273 BRIAN MOSS Middiewich 125 Yamaha

275 GRAHAM BAMBER Liverpool 125 Yamaha

274 ALAN ATKINS Tamworth 125 Yamaha

244 GEORGE WILSHAW Nottingham 125 Lojo Yamaha
Reserves (In the order given below)

226 DAVE SALTWELL Billericay 124 Yamaha

RESULTS :

Ist (£1) ... .. 2nd ... 3rd ... AR i i e

Sth.o.................... . 6th ... ... . . Tth o 8h.....................

9h . ... . 10th ... .. .. . . 1th ... 12th ... ... ...

3th . 14th ... .

RACE 16

1S5 LAPS

. SENIOR FINAL ]
Solo motorcycies over 351 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213 14 15
RESULTS ; h
1t (£8) .....ovyronn... 20d (£6) ............... 3rd (E4) ..o 4th €1) ..................
Sth..ccoooieieeenenan, 6th . ........c.cooovee T 8th.....ccooovvirininnnn,
9th ...oooovnn. 10th ... Mth .o, 12h ., .
T30 14th .. ... ‘



D .
SIDECAR FINAL
Black Plates—White Numbers

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 23 4 5 6 7 8 910
RESULTS :
st (£8)........c...... 2nd (£6) ....vrrennn. 3rd (84) ..o ath £1) ..o,
Sth.....oooovvvveiiiinnn, 6th..................... £ | 8th........ccovvviiinnnen
Oth......ceevvvveneeen [ ]1 ) —————— L o 12th...cooivminmiminen
I :oooiimmmnriin= e 14th........ccovvvenennen..

22

We hope that this meeting will
have shown you that "Clubmans
Racing” can be as interesting as
the International Events . . . and
today's charges will have shown
you that it is a lot cheaper too.

23



